## CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO.	2024- 08	
----------------	----------	--

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR THE VINELAND DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2024.

WHEREAS, by virtue of City of Vineland Ordinance No. 90-99, as amended, the Vineland Downtown Improvement District was established pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40:56-65, et seq.; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with said authority, the Municipal Assessor has prepared an assessment roll setting forth separately the amounts to be specially assessed against the benefited and assessable properties in the District, as recorded and listed in Ordinance No. 90-99, as amended, in proportion to the benefits, based upon the 2024 Budget for the Special Improvement District as approved by City Council; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Vineland has considered any and all objections to the amounts of such special assessments at least ten days after a notice of hearing was published once in the official newspaper and mailed to the named owners of all tracts, parcels and lots of property proposed to be assessed;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council of the City of Vineland, in the County of Cumberland, does hereby approve and confirm the said assessment roll, and does further order that a duplicate of said assessment roll, duly certified by the City Clerk, shall be delivered to the Cumberland County Tax Board, and to the Collector of Taxes of the City of Vineland, who shall forthwith proceed to collect the amounts due thereon according to law.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	